

To

BSE Limited

Department of Corporate Services

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 508954

Sub: Intimation pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 ('Listing Regulations')

Dear Sir/Madam,

In compliance with Regulation 30 and other applicable provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), it is hereby informed that the Company has decided to disinvest its investment of Rs. 1,00,000/- made in M/s. Arvog Enterprises Limited (CIN: U82990MH2023PLC412647), a wholly owned subsidiary (WOS) of M/s. Finkurve Financial Services Limited which was incorporated on October 20, 2023

The Company had incorporated M/s. Arvog Enterprises Limited for carrying out a specific business, in line with its existing business. However, due to certain reasons, the Company could not start the said business operations in the WOS and also no longer intends to pursue the said purpose for which WOS was incorporated and therefore has decided to disinvest its entire investment from M/s. Arvog Enterprises Limited. Further, it may be noted that it is not a Material Subsidiary of the Company, and that such disinvestment shall not affect the revenue or business of the Company.

Details as required under the listing regulations read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFDPoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated 13th July, 2023 are furnished in Annexure A attached herewith.

Mumbai

You are requested to kindly take the aforesaid information on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Finkurve Financial Services Limited

Sunny Parekh

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership No: ACS 32611



Annexure A Sale or Shares Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations

Sr no.	Particular	Details	
1	The amount and percentage of the turnover or revenue or income and net worth contributed by such unit or division of the listed entity during the last financial year	NIL (Due to non- operationalization of business)	
2	Date on which the agreement for sale has been entered into	Not Applicable	
3	The expected date of completion of sale/disposal	Not Applicable	
4	Consideration received from such sale/disposal	Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Only)	
5	Brief details of buyers and whether any of the buyers belong to the promoter/ promoter group/group companies. If yes, details thereof	Yes. Name of Buyer	
		Ketan Kothari	Promoter
		Vivek Kothari	Promoter Group
		Mukesh Kothari	Promoter Group
		Namita Ketan Kothari	Promoter Group
		Dimpal Vivek Kothari	Promoter Group
		Dimple Mukesh Kothari	Promoter Group
		Silky Kothari	Promoter Group
6	Whether the transaction would fall within related party transactions? If yes, whether the same is done at "arms length"	Yes	
7	In case of a slump sale, indicative disclosures provided for amalgamation/merger, shall be disclosed by the listed entity with respect to such slump sale	Not Applicable	

